
OFFICE OF STATE PROCUREMENT 
Maryland Department of General Services 

March 13, 2020 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
PROCUREMENT 
Mays, Danny  410-767-3586 
     Danny.Mays@maryland.gov  
 
     Construction & A&E Contracting 
Riesett, Mark 410-767-4045 
     Mark.Riesett@maryland.gov  
 
     Goods and Services 
Gladden, Calvin 410-767-4281 
     Calvin.Gladden@maryland.gov  
  
     IT and Professional Services 
Weimer, April 410-260-4088 
     April.Weimer@maryland.gov 

 
 
 
POLICY, PROCUREMENT REVIEW & TRAINING 
Tomaszewski, Jamie 410-260-7386 
     Jamie.Tomaszewski@maryland.gov        
 
 Maryland Procurement Academy / eMMA Training 
Steeger, Victoria 410-260-7570 
     Victoria.Steeger@maryland.gov  
 
 OSP-BPW & Reporting 
Buchanan, Samantha 410-260-7552 
     Samantha.Buchanan@maryland.gov  
 
 MBE Compliance & PRG 
Thompson, Carla 410-697-9667 
     Carla.Thompson@maryland.gov  

 
 
 
 
  

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES  
Gleason, Robert 410-260-3910 
     Robert.Gleason@maryland.gov  
 
Haifley, Mike  410-260-7035 
     Mike.Haifley@maryland.gov  
 
Shoenhard, Leslie 410-260-4077 
     Leslie.Shoenhard@maryland.gov  
 

eCOMMERCE MANAGEMENT 
Bhatt, Sachin  410-767-6479 
     Sachin.Bhatt3@maryland.gov   
Mitchell, George   410-767-2117 
     George.Mitchell@maryland.gov  
Young, Julie 410-767-6117 
     Julie.Young@maryland.gov 
 

 General Procurement Questions – central.procurement@maryland.gov 

 

eMMA / eProcurement Questions – emma.helpdesk@maryland.gov  
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